Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vega Vista, Inc.	10/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rembrandt Technologies, LP	
Street Address:	401 City Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Bala Cynwyd	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6042231
Patent Number:	6076928
Patent Number:	6244711
Patent Number:	6345893
Application Number:	08563525
Patent Number:	6184847
Patent Number:	6364485
Application Number:	09656955
Application Number:	09895758
Patent Number:	6127990
Patent Number:	6359603
Application Number:	09895576
Patent Number:	6445364
Application Number:	10183181
	DATENT

PATENT

500400438 **REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0650**

Application Number:	09328053
Application Number:	11442642
Patent Number:	6084556
Patent Number:	6288704
Application Number:	09833447
Application Number:	11225877
Patent Number:	6577296
Application Number:	11223434
Application Number:	10040254
Application Number:	11225867
Application Number:	11223451
Application Number:	09847183
Application Number:	10775762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 838-4300

Email: coleb@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Coleman
Address Line 1: 101 Jefferson Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59559-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Coleman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Portfolio to Rembrandt#page1.tif source=Assignment of Portfolio to Rembrandt#page2.tif source=Assignment of Portfolio to Rembrandt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0651

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vega Vista, Inc., a California corporation having an office at 1931 Old Middlefield Way, Suite 217, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("Company") and Rembrandt Technologies, LP a New Jersey limited partnership having an office at 401 City Avenue, Suite 900, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania ("Rembrandt") have entered into that certain Patent Sale Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006 (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Company has agreed to, among other things, assign to Rembrandt all of Company's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents (as such term is defined in the Agreement) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Rembrandt, its successors and assigns, all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all present and future divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims, demands, or causes of action that Company has or might have by reason of any infringement of the any of the foregoing prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom.

This assignment is subject in all respects to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and is intended only to document the assignment of the Assigned Patents. Nothing contained in this assignment shall be deemed to supersede any of the obligations, agreements, representations, covenants, or warranties of Company and Rembrandt contained in the Agreement.

VEGA VISTA, INC.

Name: SWA FATEL

Title: CEO

County of

ROBIN CURTIS ROBERTS COMM. # 1683561

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

Signed before me this

State of _ CA

of COT 2006

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0652

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of California	SS.
County of	55.
On <u>18 @ 5 2007</u> , before me, _	Robin Curtis Roberts, Notary Public, Notary Public,
personally appeared The	, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  ROBIN CURTIS ROBERTS COMM. # 1683561 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA UN SAITE CLEAR COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JULY 23, 2010	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITHESS my hand and official scal.
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
,	
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	9
OPTIONAL	INFORMATION
The information below is optional. However, it may	y prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
of this form to an unauthorized document.	-
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL SPRENCE	DEST ASIGNMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER  TILE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	·
<b>\</b>	OTHER
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY (IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER 50
	THUMBPRINT
	OF E
•	SIGNER
<b>\</b>	1 1 1
	۴

# EXHIBIT A

# **ASSIGNED PATENTS**

<b>Country</b>	Application No.	Patent No.
United States		6,042,231
Untied States		6,076,928
United States		6,244,711
United States		6,345,893
United States	08/563,525	
United States	•	6,184,847
United States		6,364,485
United States	09/656,955	
United States	09/895,758	
United States		6,127,990
United States		6,359,603
United States	09/895,576	•
United States		6,445,364
Untied States	10/183,181	
United States	09/328,053	
United States	"Cellular Phones and	Mobile Devices with
	Motion Driver Contr	ol" (App. No. unassigned)
United States		6,084,556
United States		6,288,704
United States	09/833,447	
United States	11/225,877	
United States		6,577,296
United States	11/223,434	
United States	10/040,254	
United States	11/225,867	
United States	11/223,451	
United States	09/847,183	
United States	10/775,762	
Europe	97935092.3	
Europe	99948245.8	
Europe	00932400.5	
Europe	99111654.2	
Europe	00939510.4	
Japan	2000571431	
Japan	2001502109	
China	008000044.1	
Taiwan	89118787	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/16/2007 REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0654